RESOLUTION NO. 618

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS, KANSAS, AUTHORIZING APPLICATION TO THE KANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT SYSTEM FOR INCLUSION OF ALL ITS ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES IN OPTIONAL LIFE INSURANCE.

WHEREAS, The City of Columbus, Kansas, is a participating employer of the Kansas Public Employees Retirement System.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of Columbus, Kansas, elects to include the optional life insurance to its eligible employees, in accordance with K.S.A. 74-4927(6) and (7).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Columbus, Kansas, in regular meeting duly assembled this 1st day of November, 2021, authorizing application to the Kansas Public Employees Retirement System for inclusion of eligible employees in optional life insurance, effective January 1, 2022.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 1st day of November, 2021, by the Governing Body of the City of Columbus, Kansas.

Attested to by:

Grant Spieth, Mayor City of Columbus, Kansas

State of Kansas_____)

County of Cherokee

I, Grant Spieth, do hereby affirm that I am the duly elected or appointed Mayor of the organization known as the City of Columbus, Kansas, and I further affirm that the above Resolution is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by such organization, and that said resolution was adopted by a vote of two-thirds or more of the members-elect of the governing body of the organization.

)ss

Grant Spieth, Mayor

hancello